
STATE OF INDIANA 

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 

PETITION OF INDIANA MICHIGAN POWER ) 
COMPANY, AN INDIANA CORPORATION, FOR (1) ) 
AUTHORITY TO INCREASE ITS RATES AND ) 
CHARGES FOR ELECTRIC ADJUSTMENT; (2) ) 
APPROVAL OF: REVISED DEPRECIATION ) 
RATES; ACCOUNTING RELIEF; INCLUSION IN ) 
BASIC RATES AND CHARGES OF QUALIFIED ) 
POLLUTION CONTROL PROPERTY, CLEAN ) 
ENERGY PROJECTS AND COST OF BRINGING ) 
I&M'S SYSTEM TO ITS PRESENT STATE OF ) 
EFFICIENCY; RATE ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM ) 
PROPOSALS; COST DEFERRALS; MAJOR ) 
STORM DAMAGE RESTORATION RESERVE AND ) 
DISTRIBUTION VEGETATION MANAGEMENT ) 
PROGRAM RESERVE; AND AMORTIZATIONS; ) 
AND (3) FOR APPROVAL OF NEW SCHEDULES ) 
OF RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS. ) 

CAUSE NO. 44967 

INDIANA OFFICE OF UTILITY CONSUMER COUNSELOR'S 
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL FILINGS 

Comes now the Indiana Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor ("OUCC") and 

hereby notifies the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission ("Commission") that, pursuant 

to the Commission's November 22, 2017 docket entry granting Petitioner, Indiana Michigan 

Power Company's ("I&M") Second Motion for Protection and Nondisclosure of 

Confidential and Proprietary Info1mation, OUCC made certain confidential filings in this 

case as follows: 

On November 29, 2017, confidential and competitively sensitive attachments for 

OUCC witness Eric Hand and confidential attachments for OUCC witness Cindy Armstrong 

were filed. In addition, and on the same date, the confidential and competitively sensitive 

workpapers of OUCC witness Glenn Watkins and Lafayette Morgan were filed. 
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Respectfully submitted, 

Tiffany 
Attorney 
Deputy Consumer Counselor 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

This is to certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Confidential Filing has been 

served upon the following parties of record in the captioned proceeding by electronic service, 

on November 29, 2017. 

Indiana Michigan Power Co. 
Teresa M01ton Nyhart 
Nicholas Kile 
Jeffrey M. Peabody 
BARNES & THORNBURG LLP 
11 South Meridian Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
tnyhart@btlaw.com 
nkile@btlaw.com 
jpeabody@btlaw.com 

Matthew S. McKenzie 
AEP SERVICE CORP. 
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
msmckenzie@aep.com 

Industrial Group 
Bette J. Dodd 
Joseph Rompala 
Anne E. Becker 
Amanda Tyler 
Ellen Tenant 
LEWIS KAPPES, PC 
One American Square, Suite 2500 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46282 
BDodd@lewis-kappes.com 
JRompala@lewis-kappes.com 
ABecker@lewis-kappes.com 
A Tyler@lewis-kappes.com 
ETennant@Lewis-kappes.com 

SDI 
Robe1t K. Johnson 
RKJOHNSON, ATTORNEY-AT-LAW, INC. 
2454 Waldon Drive 
Greenwood, Indiana 46143 
rjohnson@utilitylaw.us 

Kroger 
Ku1t J. Boehm, Esq. 
Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq. 
BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY 
3 6 E. Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
KBoehm@BKLlawfirrn.com 
JKylerCohn@BKLlawfirm.com 

Kevin Higgins 
ENERGY STRATEGIES, LLC 
Parkside Towers, 
215 South State St., Ste. 200 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
khiggins@energystrat.com 

John P. Cook, Esq. 
JOHN P. COOK & ASSOCIATES 
900 W. Jefferson Street 
Franklin, Indiana 46131 
john.cookassociates@earthlink.net 

WAL-MART & SAM'S EAST 
Eric L. Kinder 
Lara R. Brandfass 
Barry A. Naum 
SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC 
ekinder@spilmanlaw.com 
lbrandfass@spilmanlaw.com 
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com 

City of Marion & Muni Utilities 
J. Christopher Janak, 
Kristina Kern Wheeler 
BOSE McKINNEY & EV ANS LLP 
111 Monument Circle 
Suite 2700 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
cjanak@boselaw.com 
kwheeler@boselaw.com 



City o(South Bend 
Robeti M. Glennon 
ROBERT GLENNON & Assoc., P.C. 
3697 N. Co. Road 500 E. 
Danville, IN 46122 
robetiglennonlaw@gmai l.com 

39 N Conservancy District 
Shaw R. Friedman 
FRIEDMAN & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 
705 Lincolnway 
LaPorte, IN 46350 
sfriedman.associates@frontier.com 

Keith L. Beall 
BEALL & BEALL 
13238 Snow Owl Dr., Ste. A 
Cmmel, IN 46033 
kbeall@indy.rr.com 

Citv o(Ft. Wayne 
Brian Bosma 
Kevin Koons 
Ted Nolting 
KROGER GARDIS & REGAS, LLP 
111 Monument Circle Dr. 
Ste. 900 
Indianapolis, IN 46204-5125 
bcb@kgrlaw.com 
kdk@kgrlaw.com 
twn@kgrlaw.com 

CAC. /NCAA, /CHS 
Jennifer A. Washburn 
Margo L. Tucker 
CAC 
1915 W. 18rn St., Ste. C 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46202 
jwashburn@citact.org 
mtucker@citact.org 

OUCC Consultants 
Glenn A. Watkins 
Jennifer R. Dolen 
TECHNICAL ASSOCIATES, INC. 
watkinsg@tai-econ.com 
jenny.dolen@tai-econ.com 

J. Randall Woolridge, Ph.D. 
PA STATE UNIVERSITY 
jrwoolridge@gmail.com 

Lafayette Morgan, Jr. 
Dwight Etheridge 
Stacy Sherwood 
EXETER ASSOCIATES, INC. 
Imorgan@exeterassociates.com 
detheridge@exeterassociates.com 
ssherwood@exeterassociates.com 

IN OFFICE OF UTILITY CONSUMER COUNSELOR 
PNC Center 
115 West Washington Street, Suite 1500 South 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
infomgt@oucc.in.gov 
317/232-2494-Phone 
317/232-5923 -Facsimile 


